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No. 500, S.] 	 [Published August 28, 1929. 

CHAPTER 437. 

AN ACT to create subsection (10) of section 20.12 of the statutes, 
relating to the department of engineering, and making an 
appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new subsection is added to section 20.12 of the 

statutes to read : (20.12) (10) On July 1, 1929, fifteen thousand 
dollars for the repair, improvement and replacement of the water 
intake to the capitol heating plant and the purchase and in-
stallation of equipment necessary to provide a safe water supply 
for the capitol building, including a reserve connection with the 
water supply system of the city of Madison. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved August 26, 1929. 

No. 812, A.] 	 [Published August 28, 1929. 

CHAPTER 438. 

AN ACT to amend section 20.64 of the statutes, relating to the 
revisor of statutes and making an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 20.64 of the statutes is amended to read: 

20.64 There is appropriated from the general fund to the re-
visor of statutes: 

(1) Annually, beginning July 1, * • * 1929, * • • 
fifteen thousand * * * dollars to carry into effect his func-
tions. Of this there is allotted: 

(a) To the revisor of statutes an annual salary of five thou-
sand dollars, and his actual and necessary traveling expenses in-
curred in the discharge of his official ditties. 

(b) To the assistants, clerks, stenographers, and other em-
ployees of the revisor such compensation as shall be fixed by him 
with the approval of the board of trustees of the state library, 
and their actual and necessary traveling expenses incurred in 
the discharge of their official duties. 
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(2) Annually, such sums as may be necessary, for printing 
and distributing the Wisconsin Statutes and Wisconsin Town 
Laws and Wisconsin Annotations as prescribed by law. 

(3) On July 1, 1929, five or six thousand dollars, for preparing 
a new edition of the Wisconsin Annotations to the statutes as 
provided in section 1 of chapter 191 of the Laws of 1929. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved August 26, 1929. 

No. 237, A.] 	 [Published August 30, 1929. 

CHAPTER 439. 

AN ACT to repeal sections 48.01 to 48.04, subsections (1) and 
(2) of section 48.05, sections 48.06 to 48.12, subsections (2), 
(3) and (4) of section 48.15, subsections (3a) and (3b) of 
section 48.22, sections 48.24 to 48.27, subsection (3) of section 
48.28, sections 48.29 to 48.32, 49.05, 58.02 to 58.04, 322.01 to 
322.06, 324.30, 351.26 and 351.28; to renumber subsection (3) 
of section 48.05 to be subsection (7) of section 41.01; to create 
sections 48.01 to 48.12, sections 48.29 to 48.31, 48.35 to 48.47 
and 322.01 to 322.09, subsections (11), (12) and (13) of section 
46.03, subsection (5) of section 46.04, paragraph (am) of 
subsection (1) of section 46.16, subsection (9a) of section 
59.08, and subsection (8) of section 140.05; and to amend sec-
tions 48.33 and 48.331, chapter 166, paragraph (a) of sub-
section (1) of section 46.16, section 48.14, subsection (1) of 
section 48.15, subsection (2) of section 48.16, subsection (1) 
of section 48.17, subsections (1), (2) and (4) of section 48.20, 
subsections (1) and (2) of section 48.22, section 48.23, sub-
sections (1) and (2) of section 48.28, subsection (3) of section 
54.07, section 55.06, subsection (1) of section 57.05, subsection 
(1) of section 57.07, subsections (1), (4) and (6) of section 
58.01, subsection (3) of section 324.01 and sections 351.24 and 
351.25 of the statutes, relating to a children's code for Wis-
consin and providing penalties. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Sections 48.01 to 48.04, subsections (1) and (2) 

of section 48.05, sections 48.06 to 48.12, subsections (2), (3) and 


